
235 Wismar - Lübstorf - Schwerin

Fahrtnummer 001 003 005 023 051 007 053 009 055 011 057 013 015 017 059 019 061 021

Haltestellen S 

anvon Gadebusch - 130 23.6 19.7 20.8 20.10 20.12 20.14 20.16 20.17 20.18

anvon Timmendorf Strand - 230 13.6 00.7 F 18.7 F 16.8 16.10 S 16.11 16.12 S 02.13 16.14 S 12.15 16.16 16.17 16.18 16.20

anvon Timmendorf Strand - 230 S 00.7 S 55.13 S 56.15

anvon Weiße Wiek - 240 13.6 19.7 19.8 19.10 19.11 F 19.12 19.14 14.15 14.16 14.17 14.18 14.19 21.20

anvon Blankenberg - 245 21.5 23.6 23.7 23.8 23.10 23.11 23.12 23.13 23.14 23.15 23.16 23.17 23.18 23.19 23.20

anvon Grevesmühlen - 330 15.5 15.6 24.7 24.8 24.9 24.10 24.11 24.12 24.13 24.14 24.15 24.16 24.17 24.18 24.19 24.20

anvon Rostock { RB 11 15.6 15.7 18.8 15.10 15.11 15.12 15.13 15.14 15.15 15.16 15.17 15.18 15.19 15.20

25.4 25.5 30.6 10.7 30.7 30.8 30.9 30.10 30.11 30.12 30.13 30.14 30.15 30.16 30.17 30.18 30.19 30.20

26.4 26.5 32.6 12.7 32.7 32.8 32.9 32.10 32.11 32.12 32.13 32.14 32.15 32.16 32.17 32.18 32.19 32.20

28.4 28.5 34.6 14.7 34.7 34.8 34.9 34.10 34.11 34.12 34.13 34.14 34.15 34.16 34.17 34.18 34.19 34.20

31.4 31.5 37.6 17.7 37.7 37.8 37.9 37.10 37.11 37.12 37.13 37.14 37.15 37.16 37.17 37.18 37.19 37.20

33.4 33.5 38.6 18.7 38.7 38.8 38.9 38.10 38.11 38.12 38.13 38.14 38.15 38.16 38.17 38.18 38.19 38.20

34.4 34.5 39.6 19.7 39.7 39.8 39.9 39.10 39.11 39.12 39.13 39.14 39.15 39.16 39.17 39.18 39.19 39.20

35.4 35.5 40.6 20.7 40.7 40.8 40.9 40.10 40.11 40.12 40.13 40.14 40.15 40.16 40.17 40.18 40.19 40.20

37.4 37.5 41.6 21.7 41.7 41.8 41.9 41.10 41.11 41.12 41.13 41.14 41.15 41.16 41.17 41.18 41.19 41.20

39.4 39.5 42.6 22.7 42.7 42.8 42.9 42.10 42.11 42.12 42.13 42.14 42.15 42.16 42.17 42.18 42.19 42.20

40.4 40.5 43.6 23.7 43.7 43.8 43.9 43.10 43.11 43.12 43.13 43.14 43.15 43.16 43.17 43.18 43.19 43.20

anvon Bad Kleinen - 280 S 37.14 S 39.16

41.4 41.5 45.6   I 45.7 45.8 45.9 45.10 45.11 45.12 45.13 45.14 45.15 45.16 45.17 45.18 45.19 45.20

abnach Gallentin - 280 S 53.11 S 47.13 S 49.15

28.7

44.4 44.5 48.6 48.7 48.8 48.9 48.10 48.11 48.12 48.13 48.14 48.15 48.16 48.17 48.18 48.19 48.20

46.4 46.5 50.6 50.7 50.8 50.9 50.10 50.11 50.12 50.13 50.14 50.15 50.16 50.17 50.18 50.19 50.20

47.4 47.5 51.6 51.7 51.8 51.9 51.10 51.11 51.12 51.13 51.14 51.15 51.16 51.17 51.18 51.19 51.20

53.4 53.5 58.6 58.7 58.8 58.9 58.10 58.11 58.12 58.13 58.14 58.15 58.16 58.17 58.18 58.19 58.20

anvon Böken - 107 55.5 S 51.7

58.4 58.5 03.7 03.8 03.9 03.10 03.11 03.12 03.13 03.14 03.15 03.16 03.17 03.18 03.19 03.20 03.21

abnach Böken - 107 S 14.7 S 14.15 S 06.17

59.4 59.5 04.7 04.8 04.9 04.10 04.11 04.12 04.13 04.14 04.15 04.16 04.17 04.18 04.19 04.20 04.21

02.5 02.6 07.7 07.8 07.9 07.10 07.11 07.12 07.13 07.14 07.15 07.16 07.17 07.18 07.19 07.20 07.21

03.5 03.6 08.7 08.8 08.9 08.10 08.11 08.12 08.13 08.14 08.15 08.16 08.17 08.18 08.19 08.20 08.21
j 07.5 j 07.6 j 12.7 j 12.8 j 12.9 j 12.10 j 12.11 j 12.12 j 12.13 j 12.14 j 12.15 j 12.16 j 12.17 j 12.18 j 12.19 j 12.20 j 12.21

12.5 12.6 22.7 22.8 22.9 22.10 22.11 22.12 22.13 22.14 22.15 22.16 22.17 22.18 22.19 22.20 18.21

abnach Rostock { RE 1 48.7 48.9 48.11 48.13 48.15 48.17 48.19 48.21

abnach Neu Pampow � 4 14.5 15.6

Montag - Freitag

Anschlußhinweis

abWismar ZOB Bussteig 4

Wismar Bahnhof

Dr.-Leber-Straße

Schweriner Str./Kino

Wismar Friedhof

Schweriner Str./Querstr.

Viereggenhof

Steffin

Karow

Karow Gewerbepark

Anschlußhinweis

abDorf Mecklenburg B106

Anschlußhinweis

abDorf Mecklenburg Schule

Groß Stieten B106

Niendorf Ausbau

Niendorf Am Teich

Zickhusen

Anschlußhinweis

abLübstorf B106

Anschlußhinweis

abKlein Trebbow Abzweig

Kirch Stück

Kirch Stück Kaserne

Schwerin Kliniken

anSchwerin Hauptbahnhof Bussteig 6

Anschlußhinweis

Erläuterungen :
F = an Ferientagen
S = an Schultagen
j = Einstiegsverbot



235 Schwerin - Lübstorf - Wismar

Fahrtnummer 026 002 004 006 050 008 052 010 054 012 056 014 016 018 058 020 060 022

Haltestellen S 

anvon Rostock  { RE 1 11.6 11.8 11.10 11.12 11.14 11.16 20.17 11.18 11.20

anvon Schwerin Kliniken � 4 14.5 15.6 15.7 15.8 15.9 15.10 15.11 15.12 15.13 15.14 15.15 15.16 15.17 14.18

30.5 30.6 41.7 41.8 41.9 41.10 41.11 41.12 41.13 41.14 41.15 41.16 41.17 41.18 41.19 41.20 19.21

k 36.5 k 36.6 k 47.7 k 47.8 k 47.9 k 47.10 k 47.11 k 47.12 k 47.13 k 47.14 k 47.15 k 47.16 k 47.17 k 47.18 k 47.19 k 47.20 k 25.21

40.5 40.6 51.7 51.8 51.9 51.10 51.11 51.12 51.13 51.14 51.15 51.16 51.17 51.18 51.19 51.20 29.21

41.5 41.6 52.7 52.8 52.9 52.10 52.11 52.12 52.13 52.14 52.15 52.16 52.17 52.18 52.19 52.20 30.21

44.5 44.6 55.7 55.8 55.9 55.10 55.11 55.12 55.13 55.14 55.15 55.16 55.17 55.18 55.19 55.20 33.21

anvon Böken - 107 S 53.15

47.5 47.6 58.7 58.8 58.9 58.10 58.11 58.12 58.13 58.14 58.15 58.16 58.17 58.18 58.19 58.20 36.21

abnach Böken - 107 S 59.13 S 02.16 S 05.17

54.5 54.6 05.8 05.9 05.10 05.11 05.12 05.13 05.14 05.15 05.16 05.17 05.18 05.19 05.20 05.21 43.21

59.5 59.6 10.8 10.9 10.10 10.11 10.12 10.13 10.14 10.15 10.16 10.17 10.18 10.19 10.20 10.21 48.21

00.6 00.7 11.8 11.9 11.10 11.11 11.12 11.13 11.14 11.15 11.16 11.17 11.18 11.19 11.20 11.21 49.21

01.6 01.7 12.8 12.9 12.10 12.11 12.12 12.13 12.14 12.15 12.16 12.17 12.18 12.19 12.20 12.21 50.21

09.4 05.6 05.7 16.8 16.9 16.10 16.11 16.12 16.13 16.14 16.15 16.16 16.17 16.18 16.19 16.20 16.21 54.21

10.4 06.6 06.7 17.8 17.9 17.10 17.11 17.12 17.13 17.14 17.15 17.16 17.17 17.18 17.19 17.20 17.21 55.21

11.4 07.6 07.7 18.8 18.9 18.10 18.11 18.12 18.13 18.14 18.15 18.16 18.17 18.18 18.19 18.20 18.21 56.21

12.4 08.6 08.7 19.8 19.9 19.10 19.11 19.12 19.13 19.14 19.15 19.16 19.17 19.18 19.19 19.20 19.21 57.21

13.4 09.6 09.7 20.8 20.9 20.10 20.11 20.12 20.13 20.14 20.15 20.16 20.17 20.18 20.19 20.20 20.21 58.21

14.4 10.6 10.7 21.8 21.9 21.10 21.11 21.12 21.13 21.14 21.15 21.16 21.17 21.18 21.19 21.20 21.21 59.21

15.4 11.6 11.7 22.8 22.9 22.10 22.11 22.12 22.13 22.14 22.15 22.16 22.17 22.18 22.19 22.20 22.21 00.22

16.4 13.6 13.7 24.8 24.9 24.10 24.11 24.12 24.13 24.14 24.15 24.16 24.17 24.18 24.19 24.20 24.21 02.22

17.4 15.6 15.7 26.8 26.9 26.10 26.11 26.12 26.13 26.14 26.15 26.16 26.17 26.18 26.19 26.20 26.21 04.22

18.4 18.6 18.7 29.8 29.9 29.10 29.11 29.12 29.13 29.14 29.15 29.16 29.17 29.18 29.19 29.20 29.21 07.22

19.4 19.6 19.7 30.8 30.9 30.10 30.11 30.12 30.13 30.14 30.15 30.16 30.17 30.18 30.19 30.20 30.21 08.22

20.4 20.6 20.7 31.8 31.9 31.10 31.11 31.12 31.13 31.14 31.15 31.16 31.17 31.18 31.19 31.20 31.21 09.22

abnach Timmendorf Strand - 230 42.4 42.6 42.8 42.9 42.10 42.12 42.14 42.15 42.16 42.18 S 42.20

abnach Weiße Wiek - 240 42.4 27.6 45.8 45.9 45.10 45.12 45.13 45.14 45.15 45.16 45.17 45.18 45.20

abnach Blankenberg - 245 40.4 40.6 40.8 40.9 40.10 40.11 40.12 40.13 40.14 40.15 40.16 40.17 40.18 40.19 40.20

abnach Grevesmühlen - 330 40.6 40.7 40.8 40.9 40.10 40.11 40.12 40.13 40.14 40.15 40.16 40.17 40.18 40.19 40.20 40.21

abnach Rostock  { RB 11 42.4 42.6 42.7 42.8 42.9 42.10 42.11 42.12 42.13 42.14 42.15 42.16 42.17 42.18 42.19 42.20 42.21

Montag - Freitag

Anschlußhinweis

abSchwerin Hauptbahnhof Bussteig 6

Schwerin Kliniken

Kirch Stück Kaserne

Kirch Stück

Klein Trebbow Abzweig

Anschlußhinweis

abLübstorf Schule

Anschlußhinweis

abZickhusen

Niendorf Am Teich

Niendorf Ausbau

Groß Stieten B106

Dorf Mecklenburg B106

Karow Gewerbepark

Karow

Steffin

Viereggenhof

Schweriner Str./Querstr.

Wismar Friedhof

Schweriner Str./Kino

Turnerweg

Lindengarten

Wismar Bahnhof

anWismar ZOB Bussteig 4

Anschlußhinweis

Erläuterungen :
S = an Schultagen
k = Ausstiegsverbot



235 Wismar - Lübstorf - Schwerin

Fahrtnummer 005 007 009 011 013 017 019

Haltestellen

anvon Gadebusch7 - 130 20.8 20.10 20.14 20.16 20.18

anvon Timmendorf Strand - 230 20.8 16.10 16.12 16.14 16.16 16.18

anvon Weiße Wiek - 240 19.8 19.10 19.12 19.14 14.16 14.18

anvon Blankenberg - 245 23.8 23.10 23.12 23.14 23.16 23.18

anvon Grevesmühlen - 330 Sa 24.6 24.8 24.10 24.12 24.14 24.16 24.18

anvon Rostock  { RB 11 15.6 18.8 15.10 15.12 15.14 15.16 15.18

30.6 30.8 30.10 30.12 30.14 30.16 30.18

32.6 32.8 32.10 32.12 32.14 32.16 32.18

34.6 34.8 34.10 34.12 34.14 34.16 34.18

37.6 37.8 37.10 37.12 37.14 37.16 37.18

38.6 38.8 38.10 38.12 38.14 38.16 38.18

39.6 39.8 39.10 39.12 39.14 39.16 39.18

40.6 40.8 40.10 40.12 40.14 40.16 40.18

41.6 41.8 41.10 41.12 41.14 41.16 41.18

42.6 42.8 42.10 42.12 42.14 42.16 42.18

43.6 43.8 43.10 43.12 43.14 43.16 43.18

45.6 45.8 45.10 45.12 45.14 45.16 45.18

48.6 48.8 48.10 48.12 48.14 48.16 48.18

50.6 50.8 50.10 50.12 50.14 50.16 50.18

51.6 51.8 51.10 51.12 51.14 51.16 51.18

58.6 58.8 58.10 58.12 58.14 58.16 58.18

03.7 03.9 03.11 03.13 03.15 03.17 03.19

04.7 04.9 04.11 04.13 04.15 04.17 04.19

07.7 07.9 07.11 07.13 07.15 07.17 07.19

08.7 08.9 08.11 08.13 08.15 08.17 08.19
j 12.7 j 12.9 j 12.11 j 12.13 j 12.15 j 12.17 j 12.19

22.7 22.9 22.11 22.13 22.15 22.17 22.19

abnach Rostock  { RE 1 48.7 48.9 48.11 48.13 48.15 48.17 48.19

Samstag/Sonn-und Feiertag 

Anschlußhinweis

abWismar ZOB Bussteig 4

Wismar Bahnhof

Dr.-Leber-Straße

Schweriner Str./Kino

Wismar Friedhof

Schweriner Str./Querstr.

Viereggenhof

Steffin

Karow

Karow Gewerbepark

Dorf Mecklenburg B106

Groß Stieten B106

Niendorf Ausbau

Niendorf Am Teich

Zickhusen

Lübstorf B106

Klein Trebbow Abzweig

Kirch Stück

Kirch Stück Kaserne

Schwerin Kliniken

anSchwerin Hauptbahnhof Bussteig 6

Anschlußhinweis

Schwerin - Lübstorf - Wismar

Fahrtnummer 006 008 010 012 014 024 020

Haltestellen

41.7 41.9 41.11 41.13 41.15 41.17 41.19

k 47.7 k 47.9 k 47.11 k 47.13 k 47.15 k 47.17 k 47.19

51.7 51.9 51.11 51.13 51.15 51.17 51.19

52.7 52.9 52.11 52.13 52.15 52.17 52.19

55.7 55.9 55.11 55.13 55.15 55.17 55.19

58.7 58.9 58.11 58.13 58.15 58.17 58.19

05.8 05.10 05.12 05.14 05.16 05.18 05.20

10.8 10.10 10.12 10.14 10.16 10.18 10.20

11.8 11.10 11.12 11.14 11.16 11.18 11.20

12.8 12.10 12.12 12.14 12.16 12.18 12.20

16.8 16.10 16.12 16.14 16.16 16.18 16.20

17.8 17.10 17.12 17.14 17.16 17.18 17.20

18.8 18.10 18.12 18.14 18.16 18.18 18.20

19.8 19.10 19.12 19.14 19.16 19.18 19.20

20.8 20.10 20.12 20.14 20.16 20.18 20.20

21.8 21.10 21.12 21.14 21.16 21.18 21.20

22.8 22.10 22.12 22.14 22.16 22.18 22.20

24.8 24.10 24.12 24.14 24.16 24.18 24.20

26.8 26.10 26.12 26.14 26.16 26.18 26.20

29.8 29.10 29.12 29.14 29.16 29.18 29.20

30.8 30.10 30.12 30.14 30.16 30.18 30.20

31.8 31.10 31.12 31.14 31.16 31.18 31.20

abnach Timmendorf Strand - 230 42.8 42.10 42.12 42.14 42.16 42.18 42.20

abnach Weiße Wiek - 240 45.8 45.10 45.12 45.14 45.16 45.18 45.20

abnach Blankenberg - 245 40.8 40.10 40.12 40.14 40.16 40.18 Sa 40.20

abnach Grevesmühlen - 330 40.8 40.10 40.12 40.14 40.16 40.18 40.20

abnach Tessin  { RB 11 42.8 42.10 42.12 42.14 42.16 42.18 42.20

Samstag/Sonn-und Feiertag 

abSchwerin Hauptbahnhof Bussteig 6

Schwerin Kliniken

Kirch Stück Kaserne

Kirch Stück

Klein Trebbow Abzweig

Lübstorf Schule

Zickhusen

Niendorf Am Teich

Niendorf Ausbau

Groß Stieten B106

Dorf Mecklenburg B106

Karow Gewerbepark

Karow

Steffin

Viereggenhof

Schweriner Str./Querstr.

Wismar Friedhof

Schweriner Str./Kino

Turnerweg

Lindengarten

Wismar Bahnhof

anWismar ZOB Bussteig 4

Anschlußhinweis

Erläuterungen :
Sa = an Samstagen
k = Ausstiegsverbot
j = Einstiegsverbot
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